
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
18-19 NOVEMBER 2009 

ATTENDEES 
 

 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Allison, Kristen 
 
 
 
 

BLM/Fuels 760-361-7416 kmalliso@blm.gov 
 

Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – DTRO 775-861-6362  
775-861-6301  
 

roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 
 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 
 

Borchard, Steve  
 
 
 
 

BLM – CDD  
 

951-697-5204  
951-697-5296  
 

steven_j_borchard@ca.blm.gov 
 

Brannon, Heidi 
 
 
 
 

Solution Strategies, Inc. 310-641-0920 
310-641-0915 

heidi@solutionstrategies.com 
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Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Collis, Shannon 
 
 
 
 

EAFB 661-277-1420 
661-400-5596 

Shannon.collis@edwards.af.mil 

Duke, Fon 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-252-6161 fduke@mojavedata.gov 

Eventon, Adam 
 
 
 
 

TMG Communications 951-275-5800 adam@tmgonline.com 
kristen@tmgonline.com 
 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin 760-380-3740 Clarence.everly@us.army.mil 
 

Gannon, James 
 
 
 
 

BLM/Fuels  jgannon@blm.gov 
 

Gaydos, Len  
 

USGS 650-329-4330  
 

lgaydos@usgs.gov 
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Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Hamby, Jack 
 
 
 
 

BLM- CDDO 951-697-5205 Jack_hamby@blm.gov 
 

Hawkins, Ilima 
 
 
 
 

NCRCS-RCUD  ilima.hawkins@ca.usda.gov 

Hughson, Debra  
 
 
 
 

Mojave National Preserve  
 

760-252-6105  
 

debra_hughson@nps.gov 
  
 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 
 

Kalish, John 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Palm Springs/South Coast FO 760-251-4803 jkalish@ca.blm.gov 
 

Lee, Rusty 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Needles FO 760-326-7001 rllee@blm.gov 
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Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Lovich, Jeff 
 
 
 
 

USGS 928-556-7358 jeffrey_lovich@usgs.gov 
 

Messaros, Karin 
 
 
 
 

JOTR  Karin_messaros@nps.gov 
 

Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

BLM - Barstow 760-252-6020 William_quillman@ca.blm.gov 
 

Quillman, Mari 
 
 
 
 

ECORP Consulting, Inc. 714-648-0630 
714-648-0935 

mquillman@ecorpconsulting.com 
 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Siminski, Peter 
 
 
 
 

The Living Desert 760-346-5694 
760568-9685 

psiminski@livingdesert.org 
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E-Mail Address 

Tassey, Roberta 
 
 
 
 

Blue Oak Engineering Solutions 916-716-5604 rt@blueoakes.com 
 

 Toyofuku, Lance 
 
 
 
 

 Ft. Irwin DPW  760-380-3433  lance.toyofuku@us.army.mil 

 Wood, Robert, 
 
 
 
 

 Edwards AFB DEM 661-277-1407 robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 
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